
IN THE CENTRAL ADNINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
OJTTACK BENCH; OJTTACK. 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.390 OF 1996. 
Ctack,this the 6th day of MarcF,2002. 

DEV SINGH. 	 .... 	 APPLICANT. 

VRS. 

UNION OF INDIA &OTHERS. 	.... 	 RESPONDENTS. 

FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

Whether it be referred to the rerters or not? 

whether it be circulated to all the Be'iches Of the 
Citra1 Administrative Tribunal or not7 

(MAN ORANJAN 41ANTY) 
EMMR(JuDIcIAL) 



CTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
OJTTAK B ENCHCUTTAcK. 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.390 OF 1996. 
Cuttack,this the 6th day of March, 2002, 

C 0 R A M:- 

THE HONOURA3LE NR.NANORANJAN tP1ANTY, MEM3 ER(JUDICIAL). 

DEV SINGH, 
son of Mangal Singh, 
P.1. Fitter(Under LOWJBLCR), 
S. E,Railway,sambalpur. 	 ..,. 	APPLIC/iNT. 

By legal practitioner z Basudev Pujari,Umakanta Mishra, 
R.K. Rana. ,Advocates. 

-vrs.- 

Union of India represented by the Secretary, 
Railway Board,Rail Bhavan,New Delhi-hO 001. 

Gera1 Manager,South Eastern Railway,Gafden  
Reach, calcutta. 

DivisiOnal Manager,Sam:alpur Division, 
South Eastern Railway.sarrbalpur. 

Assistant Engineer,South Eastern Railway, 
BOlanglr, 

Assistant 	gineer,South Eastern Railway, 
SaEthalpur. 

.. . .RESPONDENTS. 
By legal practitioner : Mr.R.C.Rath, 

Addl.Standing Counsel(Rlys.). 

._ ._ 0-0- 
*- ._.  

ORDER 	 (ORAL.) 

MR. MANORANJAN MOHANTY, MEMB ER(JUDICIAL.) - 

Applicant while continuing as a Pipeline Fitter 

Helper,in South Eastern Railway,faced transfer from l3olangir 

to Sarnoalpur vide order dated 23th Septemer.1992 and he joined 

the new dtixation.hi1e continuiqg at aolangir,he was provided 

with a Railway quarters but at the new destination at Sambai.pur 

he was not provided with any quarters.Since he was continuing 

to occupy a Railway qUarterg at Bolangir and not provided 

with any quarters at sanbalp-'.r,he was not being paid house rn 
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allowance,at Samba1pur.hj1e continuing to Serve at SarnoaLpur 

4 	and retaining the quarters at Bolangir,he was advised to 

vacate the quarters vide a COmmunication dated 30.12.1994 

(Annexure_2),Immediately,theraftr, the applicantsubmjtted 

a representation under Annexure..3 dated 9.1.1995 to retain 

the quarters further.On the very next day i.e. on 10.1.95, 
he was asked to vacate the quarters,appartly, without 

COnsidergthe request made in the representation under Aflnexure...3 

dated 9.1.1995This order dated 10.1.1995 to vacate the 

quarters is at Annexure.4.In the said premjses,the Applicant 

vacated the quarters on 11.3.1995 and thereafter, he was paid 

house rent allowance from April,1995 at Saualpur. 

The case of the Applicant is that from January, 

1995,without pittincj him any nOtice,the recovery at the rate 

of k.481.20p per month was made from the salaries of the 

Applicant.In the counter,it has been disclosed that recovery 

Ri.413/- per month was made from the salaries of the 

Applicant from January,1995.In the Counter it has further 

been disclosed that under a circular/letter dated 15.1.90 

(Estt.s1.No.39/9oy of the Railway Board, a Railway employee 

can atbest retain a quarters,on his transfer, for a period of 

two months on payment of normal rent and on recTuest he can 

retain the quarters beyOnd the said period but onayment of 

higher rent  and in exercise of the said power, recoveries were 

effected from the salaries of the Applicant w.e.f.Jafluary,1995. 

To this, the Advocdte for the Applicant states that 

under the public Premises(Eviction of Unauthorised 0cupants) 

Act, 1971,the Estate Officer,is competent to recover rent or 

damages in respect of Public premises by quantifying the same 
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	on the face of such a statutory provision,the executive 

	

14 	instruction of the Railway Board can not have over-riding 

effect.Further more, it has been submitted by the Advocate 

for the Applicant that there was even  no quantifiation with 

notice to the Applicant by the Respondents, 

4. 	 on incisive examination of the matter in issue, 

it appears that before effecting any recovery authorities 

did not warn the Ap1icant that for rettion of the 

quarters beyond  the period of two months, he had to pay 

damges/penal rent.No notice was given to the App1icat 

to have his say in the matter before effecting recovery 

from the salaries of the Applicant. Even there was no 

quan.ification with notice to the Applicant,This action 

(recovery from the salaries of the Applicant) amounts to 

violation of principles of natural justice/provisions of 

Article 14 of the Constitution of India, and ,therefore, 

the said action(recovery of money from the salaries of the 

Applicant) is nothing out an aritrary action and therefore, 

the said action is hery held tObe totaLly oad,illegal and 

violative of the Constitutional mandate,rherefOre, the 

Respondents are hery directed to refund whatever amount they 

have recovered from the salaries of the Applicant towards 

penal rent from January,1995 onwards within a pericd of three 

months hence.Since the action of the Rai lways/Res pond ents was 

in gross violation of the constituticnal provisions,the 

Applicant's Advocate prays for imposition of interest on 

the amount already recovered but in the peculiar circumstances, 

such prayer is refused, 
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In the conclusion,this Original Application 

suCCeedS.The recoveries made from the Salaries of the 

Applicant from January,1995 toqards'pal house rt 

is directed to be refunded to the Applicant within a pericd  

of three mOrkths.No costs. 

ov 
(MANORANJAN 4O1ANTY) 
MEM3ER (JUDICIAL) 


